
Question on Notice
No. 949

Asked on 31 August 2004

MR MESSENGER asked the Minister for Education and Minister for the Arts (Ms Bligh) -

QUESTION:

With reference to pre-schools –

(1) What is the name and location of each pre-school currently not located in school

grounds?

(2) What is the current enrolment of each?

ANSWER:

(1) All state preschool centres are administered as a unit of a ‘host’ state school. The attached table provides the name and address details of the state preschool centres that are ‘off-site’. Off-site preschools are defined as those that are separated from their host school and/or other school campuses by a roadway or similar, and that do not have a common boundary with the host school and/or other school campuses.

(2) The attached table also provides the latest available enrolments for these preschools, as at August 2004.


ATTACHMENT: Details of State Preschool Centres not located with the Host State School Sorted alpha by Host School

EQ
District
Code

Host School
State School = SS

Preschool Name
State Preschool Centre = SPSC Street Name Suburb/Town

Preschool
Students
Aug 2004

IB Albert SS Albert SPSC Zante Street Maryborough 35
ST Ascot SS Ascot SPSC Barlow Street Clayfield 100
TV Ayr SS Ayr SPSC Macmillan Street Ayr 37
GE Bald Hills SS Bald Hills SPSC Gympie Road Bald Hills 49
LB Beaudesert SS Beaudesert SPSC Birnam Street Beaudesert 84
LB Beenleigh SS Beenleigh SPSC Elizabeth Street Beenleigh 48
GL Biloela SS Biloela SPSC Callide Street Biloela 51
BA Birkdale SS Birkdale SPSC Napier Street Birkdale 84
WM Blair SS Blair SPSC Cribb Street Ipswich 48
NA Bli Bli SS Bli Bli SPSC School Road Bli Bli 84
IP Boonah SS Boonah SPSC Highbury Street Boonah 41
MY Bowen SS Bowen SPSC Sinclair Street Bowen 54
MD Bray Park SS Bray Park SPSC Viscount Street Bray Park 83
BU Bundaberg South SS Bundaberg South SPSC George Street Bundaberg South 22
MD Caboolture SS Caboolture SPSC Hasking Street Caboolture 50
DA Cecil Plains SS Cecil Plains SPSC Cheetham Street Cecil Plains 17
RO Charleville SS Charleville SPSC Partridge Street Charleville 67
CH Chinchilla SS Chinchilla SPSC Middle Street Chinchilla 66
BA Cleveland SS Cleveland SPSC Queen Street Cleveland 71
DA Clifton SS Clifton SPSC Kate Street Clifton 32
CP Coopers Plains SS Coopers Plains SPSC Rookwood Avenue Coopers Plains 50
GS Currumbin SS Currumbin SPSC Philip Street Currumbin 116
DA Dalby SS Dalby SPSC Cunningham Street Dalby 63
TO Drayton SS Drayton SPSC Darling Street Drayton 50
BA Dunwich SS Dunwich SPSC Welsby Street Dunwich Stradbroke Island 27
TV Garbutt SS Garbutt SPSC Douglas Street Garbutt 23
IB Gayndah SS Gayndah SPSC Fielding Street Gayndah 35
GL Gladstone Central SS Gladstone Central SPSC Williams Street Gladstone 42


ATTACHMENT: Details of State Preschool Centres not located with the Host State School Sorted alpha by Host School

EQ
District
Code

Host School
State School = SS

Preschool Name
State Preschool Centre = SPSC Street Name Suburb/Town

Preschool
Students
Aug 2004

GL Gladstone South SS Gladstone South SPSC Buller Street Gladstone 25
IP Goodna SS Goodna SPSC Stuart Street Goodna 71
GE Grovely SS Grovely SPSC Dawson Parade Grovely 44
FC Gympie Central SS Gympie Central SPSC Palatine Street Gympie 39
LO Hughenden SS Hughenden SPSC McLaren Street Hughenden 19
MD Humpybong SS Humpybong SPSC Tramore Street Margate 100
TV Ingham SS Ingham SPSC Hopkins Street Ingham 69
CR Ironside SS Ironside SPSC Baty Street St Lucia 50
CH Jandowae SS Jandowae SPSC Market Street Jandowae 16
MG Junction Park SS Junction Park SPSC Cnr King and Gowrie Street Annerley 89
MD Kallangur SS Kallangur SPSC Brewer Street Kallangur 99
MD Kippa-Ring SS Kippa-Ring SPSC Edmund Street Kippa-Ring 94
CC Kuranda District SS Kuranda SPSC Caroona Street Kuranda 24
TJ Mareeba SS Mareeba SPSC Cnr Atherton and Sutherland Streets Mareeba 72
MG Marshall Road SS Marshall Road SPSC Monaco Street Holland Park West 50
IB Maryborough Central SS Maryborough Central SPSC North Street Maryborough 68
GE Mitchelton SS Mitchelton SPSC Nicholson Street Mitchelton 48
RH Mount Morgan Central

SS
Mount Morgan SPSC Central Street Mount Morgan 42

TV Mundingburra SS Mundingburra South SPSC Burt Street Mundingburra 72
SB Murgon SS Murgon SPSC Gore Street Murgon 47
SB Nanango SS Nanango SPSC Drayton Street Nanango 66
GS Nerang SS Nerang SPSC Cnr Martin and White Streets Nerang 37
MY Queens Beach SS Queens Beach SPSC Tracey Street Bowen 38
TV Railway Estate SS Railway Estate SPSC Ninth Avenue Railway Estate Townsville 17
TJ Ravenshoe SS Ravenshoe SPSC Ascham Street Ravenshoe 36
IP Redbank SS Redbank SPSC Brisbane Road Redbank 24
RO Roma JSS Roma West SPSC Timbury Street Roma 50


ATTACHMENT: Details of State Preschool Centres not located with the Host State School Sorted alpha by Host School

EQ
District
Code

Host School
State School = SS

Preschool Name
State Preschool Centre = SPSC Street Name Suburb/Town

Preschool
Students
Aug 2004

MY Sarina SS Sarina SPSC Brandon Street Sarina 60
RO St George SS St George SPSC Victoria Street St George 40
ST Stafford SS Stafford SPSC Collier Street Stafford 95
WA Stanthorpe SS Stanthorpe SPSC Marsh Street Stanthorpe 49
MD Strathpine SS Strathpine SPSC Grahams Road Strathpine 45
GN Surfers Paradise SS Surfers Paradise SPSC Bimbi Court Isle of Capri Surfers Paradise 50
ST The Gap SS The Gap SPSC Cnr School and Waterworks Roads The Gap 93
RH The Hall SS The Hall SPSC West Street Rockhampton 49
TS Thursday Island SS Tamwoy SPSC Cnr Olandi & Stephen Streets Tamwoy via Thursday Island 41
TS Thursday Island SS Thursday Island SPSC Milman Street Thursday Island 60
CR Toowong SS Toowong SPSC Quinn Street Toowong 50
TO Toowoomba North SS Toowoomba North SPSC Cnr Mort and Taylor Streets Toowoomba 13
TO Toowoomba South SS Toowoomba South SPSC Peardon Street Toowoomba 12
FC Torquay SS Torquay SPSC Tavistock Street Torquay 47
TJ Tully SS Tully SPSC Harden Street Tully 44
MY Victoria Park SS Victoria Park SPSC Shakespeare Street Mackay 86
MY Walkerston SS Walkerston SPSC Cnr Mill Road and Saunders Street Walkerston 50
WA Warwick Central SS Warwick Central SPSC Dragon Street Warwick 45
WA Warwick West SS Warwick West SPSC Pratten Street Warwick 43
TV Weir SS Weir SPSC Ridley Road Kirwan 89
ST West End SS West End SPSC Hardgrave Road West End 67
BA Wynnum North SS Wynnum North SPSC Tingal Road Wynnum North 45
CC Yarrabah SS Yarrabah SPSC Workshop Street Yarrabah 89
Includes enrolments at the associated preschool only and excludes early education centre enrolments.
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